Borough of Bradley Beach

Proclamation

Recognizing Councilman Tim Sexsmith

WHEREAS, Mr. Tim Sexsmith has served on the Borough Council for three years and one year as Council President in 2022;

WHEREAS, Mr. Sexsmith has given generously of his time and effort as a member of the Borough Council with diligence and effectiveness and has made a constructive contribution to his associates and to the community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sexsmith has also has been an active volunteer on boards and committees dedicated to the betterment of life for the residents of the Borough.

WHEREAS, Mr. Sexsmith has performed his duties on Council with character and dignity; he will be missed both professionally and as a friend; and

WHEREAS, his service to the Borough has been given willingly and he has contributed immeasurably to the success of community endeavors for many of his fellow citizens; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sexsmith will retire from his position as Councilman on December 31, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council, Borough Employees and volunteers of the Borough of Bradley Beach, wish to extend their appreciation for Mr. Sexsmith's contributions and service to the community.

Councili	nan Al Gubitosi	
Councili	nan John Weber	